

No. 21-806

In the Supreme Court of the United States

HEALTH AND HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF MARION
COUNTY, *ET AL.*,

Petitioners,

v.

IVANKA TALEVSKI, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE
ESTATE OF GORGI TALEVSKI, DECEASED,

Respondent.

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court of Appeals
For The Seventh Circuit**

**BRIEF FOR THE INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE
AS AMICUS CURIAE
SUPPORTING RESPONDENT**

BRIAN A. MORRIS
Counsel of Record
INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE
901 North Glebe Road,
Suite 900
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 682-9320
bmorris@ij.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT	7
I. The original text of Section 1983 reveals that the 42d Congress abrogated common-law principles.....	7
II. The removal of the Notwithstanding Clause in 1874 did not change Section 1983’s abrogation of the common law.	13
III. Petitioners, like this Court, incorrectly “presume” that the 42d Congress intended to incorporate common-law principles.....	18
CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE(S)
CASES	
<i>Astoria Fed. Sav. & Loan Ass’n v. Solimino</i> , 501 U.S. 104 (1991).....	7
<i>Blessing v. Freestone</i> , 520 U.S. 329 (1997).....	6
<i>Bostock v. Clayton County</i> , 140 S. Ct. 1731 (2020).....	9
<i>Buckley v. Fitzsimmons</i> , 509 U.S. 259 (1993).....	23
<i>Eames v. H.B. Claflin Co.</i> , 239 F. 631 (2d Cir. 1917)	9
<i>Fairfax’s Devisee v. Hunter’s Lessee</i> , 11 U.S. (7 Cranch) 603 (1812)	7
<i>Golden State Transit Corp. v. City of Los Angeles</i> , 493 U.S. 103 (1989).....	6
<i>Gonzaga Univ. v. Doe</i> , 536 U.S. 273 (2002).....	6, 8
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982).....	22, 23
<i>Imbler v. Pachtman</i> , 424 U.S. 409 (1976).....	21, 22, 23

<i>Jones v. Alfred H. Mayer Co.</i> , 392 U.S. 409 (1968).....	17
<i>Kalina v. Fletcher</i> , 522 U.S. 118 (1997).....	24
<i>Maine v. Thiboutot</i> , 448 U.S. 1 (1980).....	8
<i>Nat’l Fed’n of Indep. Bus. v. Sebelius</i> , 567 U.S. 519 (2012).....	22
<i>Nieves v. Bartlett</i> , 139 S. Ct. 1715 (2019).....	24
<i>NLRB v. SW Gen., Inc.</i> , 137 S. Ct. 929 (2017).....	11
<i>Norfolk Redevelopment & Hous. Auth. v. Chesapeake & Potomac Tel. Co. of Va.</i> , 464 U.S. 30 (1983).....	7
<i>Pierson v. Ray</i> , 386 U.S. 547 (1967).....	19, 20, 21, 23
<i>Strother v. Lucas</i> , 37 U.S. (12 Pet.) 410 (1838).....	9, 10
<i>Tenney v. Brandhove</i> , 341 U.S. 367 (1951).....	9, 19, 20, 21
<i>The Civil Rights Cases</i> , 109 U.S. 3 (1883).....	5, 17

<i>United States v. Price</i> , 383 U.S. 787 (1966).....	5
<i>United States v. Texas</i> , 507 U.S. 529 (1993).....	7
<i>United States v. Weldon</i> , 377 U.S. 95 (1964).....	15
<i>U.S. Nat’l Bank of Or. v. Indep. Ins. Agents of Am., Inc.</i> , 508 U.S. 439 (1993).....	4, 15
<i>Walls v. Bailey</i> , 49 N.Y. 464 (1872)	9, 10
<i>Watt v. Alaska</i> , 451 U.S. 259 (1981).....	5, 16
<i>Wheaton v. Peters</i> , 33 U.S. (8 Pet.) 591 (1834).....	10
<i>Will v. Mich. Dep’t of State Police</i> , 491 U.S. 58 (1989).....	18, 24
<i>Ziglar v. Abbasi</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1843 (2017).....	23
STATUTORY PROVISIONS	
8 U.S.C § 43 (1925).....	8
42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	<i>passim</i>

42 U.S.C. § 1983 (1952).....	3
42 U.S.C. § 1983 (1996).....	8
Ku Klux Klan Act of 1871, ch. 22, § 1, 17 Stat. 13 (1871).....	2, 3, 8
U.S. Statutes at Large of 1871–1873, ch. 22, § 1, 17 Stat. 13	3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Alexander A. Reinert, <i>Qualified Immunity’s Flawed Foundation</i> , 111 Calif. L. Rev. 101 (forthcoming), available at https://tinyurl.com/QI-Flawed-Fnd	<i>passim</i>
Am. Dictionary of the English Language (Webster’s 1828).....	10, 12
Antonin Scalia & Bryan A. Garner, <i>Reading Law: The Interpretation of Legal Texts</i> (2012).....	16
Bryan A. Garner, <i>Garner’s Modern English Usage</i> (4th ed. 2016)	11
Complete Dictionary of the English Language (Webster’s 1886).....	11, 12
Cong. Globe, 42d Cong., 1st Sess., App. (1871).....	10, 11
2 A New Dictionary of the English Language (1837).....	11

2 Cong. Rec. 129 (1873).....	4, 14
2 Cong. Rec. 646 (1874).....	4, 13, 14
2 Cong. Rec. 4220 (1874).....	14
Etymological Dictionary of the English Language (Chambers's 1874)	11
Patrick Jaicomo & Anya Bidwell, <i>Recalibrating Qualified Immunity: How Tanzin v. Tanvir, Taylor v. Riojas, and McCoy v. Alamu Signal the Supreme Court's Discomfort with the Doctrine of Qualified Immunity,</i> 112 J. Crim. L. & Criminology 105 (2022)...	20, 23
Ralph H. Dwan & Ernest R. Feidler, <i>The Federal Statutes—Their History and Use,</i> 22 Minn. L. Rev. 1008 (1938)	13
Shawn G. Nevers & Julie Graves Krishnaswami, <i>The Shadow Code: Statutory Notes in the United States Code,</i> 112 L. Library J. 213 (2020).....	12
